For more information, please 
click the link provided in the notice.

Notification by Publication

Date 03/ 11/ 2025  Issue No : 14597
No. 10898/2025/461

Civil Dispute of Value
Subject of Dispute : The claimant requests the respondent to pay an amount of AED 26,108.94 
(twenty-six thousand one hundred eight dirhams and ninety-four fils), in addition to fees, 
expenses, and attorney’s fees, plus 5% legal interest from the date of filing the claim until 
full payment.
Claimant : Emirates Telecommunications Group Company (Etisalat Group) PJSC 
Address: United Arab Emirates - Emirate of Dubai - Al Khaleej Commercial Area - Mina

[...]

documents to the court no later than three (3) days prior to the hearing date.

Notification by Publication

Date 03/ 11/ 2025  Issue No : 14597
No. 13279/2025/461

Civil Dispute of Value
Subject of Dispute : The claimant requests the respondent to pay an amount of AED 20,982.50 
(twenty thousand nine hundred eighty-two dirhams and fifty fils), plus fees, expenses, and 
attorney’s fees, along with legal interest of 5% from the date of filing the claim until full payment. 
Claimant : Emirates Telecommunications Group Company (Etisalat Group)
Address : United Arab Emirates – Emirate of Dubai – Al Khaleej Street – Mina  Rashid – Empire

[...]

Heights Tower, Apartment 1103 – Building of Ras Al Khaimah Bank - Phone : 0504208620 - 
Representative : Abdullah Yousef Ahmed Al Nasser
Defendant : HASSAN ALI MUHAMMAD TUFAIL
Notice Content : A lawsuit has been filed by the claimant against the defendant, demanding 
payment of AED 20,982.50 (twenty thousand nine hundred eighty-two dirhams and fifty fils), in 
addition to fees, expenses, and attorney’s fees, and legal interest at 5% from the date of filing the 
claim until full payment. The hearing has been scheduled for Wednesday, 05-11-2025 at 09:00 
a.m. before the Amicable Settlement of Disputes Department.

[...]

Amicable Settlements

Publication Announcement
In Dispute No : 13388/2025/461 - Specific Value Dispute.
Considered in : The Amicable Settlement of Seventeenth Disputes No. 766.
Subject Of Dispute : First : Obligating the defendants to pay the plaintiff an amount of 21,030 (twenty-one 
thousand and thirty Emirati dirhams), which is the amount on which the fraud was committed and proven by 
the Criminal Court. Second : Obligating the defendant to pay an amount of 30,000 (thirty thousand Emirati 
dirhams) in exchange for compensation for material and moral damages for the losses suffered by the plaintiff,

[...]

1- Jaishan Rahmani Shabbir Hussain Rahmani - His Status : Dispute 
Against. 2- Wajid Qureshi Abdul Rashid Qureshi - His Status : Dispute Against.
Announcement Subject : A lawsuit has been filed against you, and its subject : First : Obligating the defendants 
to pay the plaintiff an amount of 21,030 (twenty-one thousand and thirty Emirati dirhams), which is the amount 
on which the fraud was committed and proven by the Criminal Court. Second : Obligating the defendant to pay 
an amount of 30,000 (thirty thousand Emirati dirhams) in exchange for compensation for material and moral